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ENGLISH 9:
(A JOURNEY THROUGH ANGLO-AMERICAN LITERATURE)
TABLE OF SPECIFICATION FOR THIRD PERIODICAL EXAMINATION IN GRADE 9 ENGLISH
	
Major topic
	
Specific Topics
	
no. of hr
	Cognitive Level
	
No. Of Items
	
Item Placement

	
	
	
	R
	U
	AP
	AN
	E
	C
	
	

	Lesson 1: Finding Others’ Greatness
	Grammar: Adverbs
	1
	
	6
	
	
	
	
	6
	Test I. Items 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20

	Lesson 2: Observing Other’s Circumstances
	The Man with the Hoe – Edwin Markham
	1 
	
	2
	
	2
	
	
	4
	Test I. Item 11
Test II. Item 2
Test III. Item 4
Test IV. Item 5

	
	Sonnet 29
- George Santayana
	1
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	4
	Test II. Items 1,6, 7,10

	Lesson 3: Feeling for others
	The Lottery – Shirley Jackson
	3
	5
	6
	
	4
	
	
	15
	Test I. Items 1,2,3, 4,5,6,7,8,9,10
Test IV. Items 1,2, 
6, 9, 10

	
	Literature: Prose and Poetry
	2
	
	3
	
	1
	
	
	4
	Test II. Items 2,5, 8
Test III. Item 5

	
	Death, Be not Proud – John Donne
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	Test II. Item 3

	
	Diphthongs
	2
	
	1
	
	3
	
	
	4
	Test I. Items 12, 13,14
Test II. Item 4

	Lesson 4: Supporting other’s Advocacies
	Jargon
	1
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	2
	Test III. Items 1,3 

	Lesson 5: Seeking Justice for others
	I Have a Dream – Martin Luther King Jr.
	3
	
	5
	
	
	
	5
	10
	Test II. Item 9
Test IV. Items 3,4, 7, 8 
Test V. Items1,2, 3,4,5

	
	TOTAL
	15
	5
	28
	
	12
	
	5
	50
	



Legend: 
R     –     Remembering
 (
Prepared by:
Alily Joy A. Dela Marquez
Student Teacher, English
)U     -      Understanding	
AP   -      Applying		
AN   -      Analyzing	
E     -      Evaluating	
C     -      Creating 
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